

February 12, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 500135

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Trading Symbol: EPL

Sub.: Newspaper publication with respect to the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of EPL Limited ("Company") for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024

**Ref. : 1. Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ("SEBI LODR Regulations")
2. ISIN: INE255A01020**

Sir/ Madam,

In terms of the above referred provisions of the SEBI LODR Regulations, please find enclosed herewith, copy(ies) of the newspaper advertisement(s), with respect to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 ("Unaudited Financial Results"), published in following newspapers today i.e. on February 12, 2025:

- Business Standard, Mumbai Edition (in English) *(while the Unaudited Financial Results are published in all editions of Business Standard, in India, only one of them published in Business Standard, Mumbai Edition, is enclosed herewith for reference);*
and
- Navshakti, Mumbai Edition (in Marathi).

The above newspaper advertisement(s) are also available on the website(s) of the Company at www.eplglobal.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **EPL Limited**

Onkar Ghangurde
Head - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl.: As above

Registered Office

P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahpur, Dist. Thane 421604, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 9673333971/9882
CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947
complianceofficer@eplglobal.com

EPL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Essel Propack Limited)

Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel
Mumbai 400013, India
www.eplglobal.com | T: +91-22-2481 9000/9200 | F: +91-22-2496 3137

CIN: L34101KA1967PLC001706

Registered office: Plot No-1, Dyvasandra Indl Layout, Whitefield Road, Mahadevapura PO., Bengaluru 560 048 Ph: 080 - 67411111 e-mail: vstgen@vstractors.com. www.vstractors.com.

VST TILLERS TRACTORS LTD.

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2023 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31 2024 (Audited)	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2023 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31 2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations	21,910	16,996	69,312	96,805	21,910	16,996	69,312	96,805
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	384	2,033	8,932	15,561	360	2,025	8,838	15,516
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	384	2,033	8,932	15,561	360	2,025	8,838	15,516
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	170	1,695	6,949	12,151	128	1,687	6,855	12,106
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181	1,700	6,944	12,096	139	1,692	6,850	12,051
Equity Share Capital	864	864	864	864	864	864	864	864
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	91,543	-	-	-	91,543
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	Basic 1.97 Diluted 1.96	19.62 19.62	80.43 80.26	140.64 140.62	1.48 1.47	19.53 19.53	99.91 99.91	140.13 140.10

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine Months Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and https://www.vstractors.com/investor/financials/?tab=vst-tab-bln-3)

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 10, 2025

(V.T. Ravindra)
Managing Director
DIN: 00396156

PRIME FOCUS LIMITED

Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Opp Citi Bank, Linking Road, Khar West, Mumbai - 400 052
Phone: 022-26484900 Website: www.primefocus.com
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92100MH1997PLC108981

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024.

The Board of Directors of Prime Focus Limited (the "Company"), at the meeting held on Monday, February 10, 2025 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The aforementioned Financial Results along with limited review report are available on Company's website at <https://www.primefocus.com/financial-results-conclusion-meeting-board-directors> and stock exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code:

For Prime Focus Limited
Sd/-
Naresh Malhotra
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 0004597

Date: February 11, 2025
Place: Mumbai

The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

K I C METALIKS LIMITED

CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169
Regd. office : Om Tower, 32 J.L. Nehru Road, 3rd Floor, Room No. 304, Kolkata - 700071; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com
Tel. : 033-35173005, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		31.12.2024			31.12.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total revenue from operations	12,504.25	23,418.05	19,057.26	53,818.94	61,892.20	85,418.42
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-637.16	12.37	115.07	-544.49	422.51	150.60
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-637.16	12.37	115.07	-544.49	422.51	150.60
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-270.20	15.79	95.77	-169.54	361.29	228.48
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-269.96	16.12	95.45	-168.40	358.69	235.16
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	17,305.58
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share) i. Basic and Diluted	-0.76	0.04	0.27	-0.48	1.02	0.64

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e. Iron and Steel and allied products. Accordingly, separate segment information as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re-arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For K I C Metaliks Limited
Sd/-
Radhey Shyam Jalan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00578800

Date : February 11, 2025
Place : Kolkata

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited

CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431
Regd Office: Bhasa, No. 14, P.O. S. Bishnupur, Diamond Harbour Road, South 24 Parganas-743503, West Bengal
Telephone: 91-033-4064 7843
E-Mail: kolkata@kcalpana.co.in, Website: www.kcalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	663.03	1993.59	3067.01	4931.49	6208.87	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.28	15.89	58.34	44.97	143.89	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.28	-68.48	58.34	-39.40	59.53	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.12	-73.98	34.75	-64.49	21.89	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.12	-73.98	34.75	-64.49	23.60	
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate					21.89	
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1711.62	
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Basic: 0.00 Diluted: 0.00	-0.08 -0.08	0.04 0.04	-0.07 -0.07	0.02 0.02	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024, are available on the website of the BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kalpanagroup.com).
- The Un-audited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2025.
- The company is engaged primarily in the business of re-processed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment.
- The exceptional item for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents the loss on account of termination of subsidiary "Kkalpana Plastic Re-process Industries Middleeast FZE" on 21st November, 2023.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee
(DIN: 00240758)
Whole Time Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11th February 2025

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

EPL LIMITED

CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947
Registered Office: P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane 421604, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 9673333971
Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai 400013.
Tel: +91 22 2481 9000/9200 Email: compliance@eplglobal.com Website: www.eplglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	10,143	9,751	31,079	39,161		
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1,005	943	2,985	3,288		
3	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,005	943	2,985	2,683		
4	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	935	861	2,447	2,132		
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the Company	611	1,444	2,422	2,295		
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	638	637	638	637		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	20,278		
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^	Basic 2.93 Diluted 2.92	2.71 2.70	7.68 7.65	6.70 6.68		
(^ Quarterly and nine months ended figures are not annualised)							
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.38	2.43	2.13	2.01		
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.67	4.21	4.49	3.32		

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	3,190	3,222	10,063	12,805		
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	493	420	1,738	1,843		
3	Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	493	420	1,738	1,843		
4	Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items)	441	498	1,462	1,763		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	444	498	1,457	1,749		
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	638	637	638	637		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	8,836		
8	Net Worth	9,104	8,485	9,104	9,075		
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.33	0.27	0.33	0.20		
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^	Basic 1.38 Diluted 1.38	1.57 1.56	4.59 4.58	5.54 5.52		
(^ Quarterly and nine months ended figures are not annualised)							
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.05	4.54	4.37	3.35		
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	8.36	8.37	11.05	9.49		

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results of EPL Limited ("Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.eplglobal.com and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For EPL Limited
Anand Krupali
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00118324

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 11, 2025

The gold standard in sustainability

LEADING THE WAY Sustainably

2023 GOLD Sustainability Rating

Keystone Realtors Limited

(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208

Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Website: www.rustomjee.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	48,582	1,47,924	53,333
2	Profit Before Share of Profit from associates and joint ventures, and tax	4,827	17,844	1,239
3	Profit for the period	2,998	12,118	2,988
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,982	12,076	2,981
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	12,602	12,602	11,388
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (in INR)	1.20	8.67	2.65
	(b) Diluted (in INR)	1.18	8.58	2.65

Notes to the unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.
- The Company has during the period issued fresh equity shares of INR 10 each at a premium of INR 650 per share aggregating INR 80,000 Lakh by way of qualified institutional placement (QIP), which were allotted on May 27, 2024 and got listing and trading approval of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on May 28, 2024 and May 29, 2024 respectively.

The net proceeds (net off issue expenses) of INR 78,272 Lakh are to be utilized towards the purposes mentioned in the placement document of QIP and the costs that are directly attributable to the aforesaid issue has been recognized in equity. The Company has utilised net proceed of INR 47,318 Lakh in accordance with the objects mentioned in the placement document of QIP and unutilized amount is lying in bank accounts.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Boman Irani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453

Place : - Mumbai
Date : February 11, 2025

पीसीएस टेक्नॉलॉजी लिमिटेड

मॉड्यूलर कार्यालय : सर्व्हे क्र. १-ए, एफ-१, इराणी मार्केट कंपाउंड, येरवडा, पुणे-४११ ००६.
सीआयएन.एल७४२००एमएच१९८१पीएलसी०२४२७९

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी एकत्रित अ-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अनु. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	अंतिम				संपलेले आर्थिक वर्ष
		३१.१२.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२३	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	११०.९६	१०७.९६	८७.६४	३०९.७२	२५०.४४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४६.७०	४६.५६	४९.७८	१३५.८०	९३.७२
३	कालावधीसाठी करीर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३४.४२	३०.३०	३६.६३	९४.००	७०.८०
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करीर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करीर) धरून)	३४.८४	३०.७९	३६.८४	९५.२५	७१.२५
५	समभाग भांडवल	२,०९५.०७	२,०९५.०७	२,०९५.०७	२,०९५.०७	२,०९५.०७
६	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदाने दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना
७	प्रति भाग मुल्युत आणि सौम्यिकता प्रामा (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (आवधिक*) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपैकी)	०.१६*	०.१६*	०.१६*	०.१६*	०.१६*

अनु. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	अंतिम				संपलेले आर्थिक वर्ष
		३१.१२.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२३	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१०९.५१	१०६.५१	८६.९९	३०५.३७	२४६.२२
२	कर पूर्व नफा	४५.५४	४५.२२	४०.७३	१३१.९७	९०.४०
३	करीर नफा	३५.३२	२९.४६	३५.८८	९३.०२	६८.७०

- टीपा :**
- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिव्हलपमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या संपलेली तिमाही आणि संपलेल्या वर्षाच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या (www.bseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
 - ११ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत वरील अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकन केल्यावर संचालक मंडळाकडून मंजूर करण्यात आले.
 - संपलेल्या तिमाही साठीची आकडेवारी ही संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंतच्या अलेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अधीन असलेल्या संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षाच्या संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्षाच्या आकडेवारी दरम्यानची तालाविक आकडेवारी आहे.
 - इंड-एएस १०८, प्रवर्तकीय विभाग अंतर्गतच्या व्याख्याप्रमाणे व्यवस्थापनाच्या दृष्टिकोनाच्या आधारे, कंपनी एकाच व्यवसाय विभागात म्हणजेच आटो संबंधित फॅसिलिटी मॅनेजमेंट विभागात कार्य करते, जो एकमेव अहवालयोग्य व्यवसाय विभाग आहे. "आयटी आधारित सेवांमधून मिळणारा महसूल" "खूप कमी असलेल्या" हे "प्रवर्तनातून महसूल" येता जास्त आहे.
 - १ एप्रिल, २०१७ पासून कंपनीने इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड-एएस) चा स्वीकार केला आणि त्यानुसार, हे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या काल १३३ अंतर्गत विलिड इंड-एएस ३५, "अंतरिम वित्तीय अहवाल" मध्ये घालून दिलेली गणना आणि मापन तसेच सहाय्यता त्यांतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम आणि भारतात सर्वसाधारणपणे स्वीकारलेल्या अन्य लेखा तत्त्वानुसार बनवले आहेत. तिमाही साठीची वित्तीय विवरणे इंड-एएस ३४ च्या गणना आणि मापन तत्त्वानुसार बनवले आहेत.
 - वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (अंतिम आणि एकत्रित) आयसीआय कडून निर्दिष्टित केलेल्या इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड-एएस) ची तसेच आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या काल १३३ नुसार बनवले आहेत.
 - कंपनीने पूर्वी बॉर्डर्स मध्ये निधी गुंतवला होता. मार्क-टू-मार्केट तत्त्वावर काही बॉर्डर्सचे बाजार मूल्य/पुनर्विक्री मूल्य आधीच्या तिमाही/वर्षात बदलले. त्यानुसार, खराबी हातीचा परतावा असलेली चालू तिमाही साठी रु. निरंक व ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊ महिन्यांसाठी रु. ५.०६ लाख रकमेची मार्क टू मार्केट तत्त्वाचे आलेली प्रामां ही "वित्तीय संलेश आणि अपवादामक बाबींवरिल खराबी हाती / (प्रामां)" अंतर्गत हिशोबात धरून वर्गीकृत केले.
 - कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ चे प्रकरणात शेअर्सचे निर्गमन च्या शाहीच्या अनुपालनात ३९,७५,००० '९९ नॉन-क्यूमुलेटिव्ह, नॉन-कन्वर्टिबल, रिडिमिबल प्रकरणात शेअर्स ("प्रकरणात शेअर्स") चे विमोचन मंजूर करणारा ठराव संमत केला. सेबी रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३० नुसार, कंपनीने ३० ऑक्टोबर, २०२४, १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४ आणि १९ जानेवारी, २०२५ दिनांकीत पात्रांद्वारे, ह्या प्रकरणात शेअर्सच्या विमोचनावार बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड (बीएसई) ला कळवले होते. १९,८७,५०० प्रकरणात शेअर्स (३१ जानेवारी, २०२५ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी परिणती होणाऱ्या) च्या शाहीनुसार ते रु. १० प्रति प्रकरणात शेअर्सच्या अंदापर मूल्यात अन्य १९,८७,५०० प्रकरणात शेअर्स (३१ जानेवारी, २०२५ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी परिणती होणाऱ्या) सहीत मुदतपूर्व विमोचीत केले. मुदतपूर्व कर्णाच्या निर्णयाच्या आर्थिक परिणाम इंड एएस ३४ च्या अन्वयेत म्हणून कळवला आहे आणि तो रु. ३.४८ लाख असा इंड-एएस, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीत वित्तीय खर्च अंतर्गत धरला आहे.
 - चालू कालावधीच्या वार्षिकरणाची तुलनायोग्य करण्याकरिता आवश्यकते नुसार मागील कालावधीच्या आकडेवारी पुनर्गतीत/पुनर्घटित केल्या आहेत.

पीसीएस टेक्नॉलॉजी लिमिटेडसाठी
सही/-
अशोक कुमार पटनी
(उपाध्यक्ष)
डीआयएन:०००१४१९४

लदाम अफोर्डेबल हाऊसिंग लिमिटेड

मॉ. कार्यालय : लदाम हाऊस, सी-३३, आयटीआय समोर, वागळे इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, ठाणे (प) - ४००६०४,
दु. क्र. ०२२२-७९१९१००० ईमेल आयडी : compliances@ladam.in,
वेबसाईट : www.ladamaffordablehousing.com, सीआयएन : एल६५९९०एमएच१९७९पीएलसी०२१२३३
(सेबी (एनओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ४७(१) (बी))

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अंतिम आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

अ. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	अंतिम				एकत्रित			
		३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२४	३१/१२/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२३
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५,९९०	१९,८२८	२,९७४	५,३४८	५६,९९८	३,८६३		
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपैकी #)	१,४०८	-६,०५७	-१,२२५	-४,७७९	१,२८५	-०,४९६		
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपैकी #)	१,४०८	-६,०५७	-१,२२५	-४,७७९	१,२८५	-०,४९६		
४	कालावधीसाठी करीर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपैकी #)	१,४०८	-६,०५७	-१,२२५	-४,७७९	१,२८५	-०,४९६		
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करीर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करीर) धरून)	१,३७३	-६,४०८	-१,०९९	-४,८७७	०,९३१	-०,२७९		
६	समभाग भांडवल	९१५,२३०	९१५,२३०	९१५,२३०	९१५,२३०	९१५,२३०	९१५,२३०		
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदाने दाखवल्यानुसार राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)								
८	प्रति भाग प्रामां (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- चे) (अखंडित व अखंडित कामकाजासाठी)								
	मुदतपूर्व :	०.००८	-०.०३३	-०.००७	-०.००९	-०.०१०	-०.००४		
	सौम्यिकृत :	०.००८	-०.०३३	-०.००७	-०.००९	-०.०१०	-०.००४		

टीपा :

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिव्हलपमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वयेत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा उतारा आहे. तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.ladamaffordablehousing.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- लेखा धोरणातील बदलांमुळे निव्वळ नफा/तोटा, एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही संबंधित बाबींवरिल परिणाम तळपट्टीच्या स्वरुपात कळवला जाईल.
- सी - अ-अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी प्रयोगे असेल त्याप्रमाणे इंड-एएस रुस/एएस रुस नुसार नफा आणि तोटा विवरणात समाविष्टित केल्या आहेत. लदाम अफोर्डेबल हाऊसिंग लिमिटेडसाठी
सही/-
सुमेरु आरावळ
उपाध्यक्ष आणि संचालक
डीआयएन : ००३२५०६३

Place : ठाणे
Date : १० फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

PARNAX LAB LIMITED

Registered Office: Gala No.114, Building No. 8, Jogani Industrial Complex, Chunarbhathi, Mumbai - 400 022.
Tel: 022-68252525, Fax: 24057708, Email: compliance@naxparlab.com, Website: www.naxparlab.com
CIN: L36912MH1982PLC027925

Extract Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Current Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Current Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Current Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Current Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations (net)	115.30	289.23	670.22	797.54	404.06	5108.98	13995.01	18952.69
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities After Tax	15.78	98.70	147.82	182.35	121.23	217.89	861.35	962.48
Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items and Minority Interest)	15.78	98.70	147.82	182.35	121.02	217.65	859.92	960.92
Equity Share Capital	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56
Reserves (Excluding revaluation Reserve As per latest Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2024)	-	-	-	966.78	-	-	-	6008.70
Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.14	0.86	1.29	1.59	1.06	1.90	7.50	8.38
Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/each) Basic and Diluted	0.14	0.86	1.29	1.59	1.06	1.90	7.50	8.38

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024, filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024, are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.naxparlab.com) and it can also be accessed through the QR Code given below.

For Parnax Lab Limited
Sd/-
Mihir P. Shah
Managing Director & CEO
DIN NO: 00387912

ईपीएल लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी नंबर: L74950MH1982PLC028947
मॉड्यूलर कार्यालय: पी. ओ. वांगी, ता.मुंबई, जिल्हा ठाणे पत्र ४०४, महाराष्ट्र
दूरध्वनी: +९१ ९९३३३३३३३३
कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: डी.ए.ए. क्लब, मध्यम टॉवर, क्लब हाउस, सेक्टर १, वसुंधरा, मुंबई-४०००३३
दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ २७८९९००/९२०० ईमेल: complianceofficer@epglobal.com; वेबसाईट: www.epglobal.com

३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीचे अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(प्रति शेअर डेटा वागळता र दशलक्ष)

अनु. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी		संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी	
		३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०२३ लेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न	२०,९४३	१९,७५९	३९,०७९	३९,९६९
२	अपवादामक बाबी आणि कागपुर्वीचा निव्वळ नफा	१,००५	९४३	२,९८५	३,३८८
३	अपवादामक बाबीनंतर कागपुर्वीचा निव्वळ नफा	१,००५	९४३	२,९८५	२,६८३
४	करानंतरचा निव्वळ नफा (अपवादामक बाबीनंतर)चा गुणवित्तीय पालकांचे धारक	९३५	८६१	२,४७७	२,९३२
५	एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्नाचा गुणवित्तीय पालकांचे धारक	६९९	६४४	२,४२२	२,९५५
६	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दराने मूल्य रु.२/- प्रत्येकी)	६३८	६३७	६३८	६३७
७	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वागवून)	-	-	-	२०,२७८
८	प्रती समभाग प्रामां (ईपीएस) (रु.२/- प्रत्येकी) ^				
	मूलभूत	२.९३	२.७९	७.६८	६.७०
	सौम्यिकृत	२.९२	२.७०	७.६५	६.६८
	(^ तिमाही आणि नऊमहिन्यांसाठीचे आकडे वार्षिकीकृत नसलेले)				
९	डेट मॉडिफिस् कव्हेरज रेगो (वेळ संख्या)	३.३८	२.४३	२.९३	२.०९
१०	इन्ट्रेट मॉडिफिस् कव्हेरज रेगो (वेळ संख्या)	४.६७	४.२९	४.४९	३.३२

३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीचे अलेखापरीक्षित एकल वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(प्रति शेअर डेटा वागळता र दशलक्ष)

अनु. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी		संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी	
		३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०२३ लेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न	३,९९०	३,२२२	१०,०६३	९,८०५
२	अपवादामक बाबी आणि कागपुर्वीचा निव्वळ नफा	४९३	४२०	१,७३८	१,८४३
३	अपवादामक बाबीनंतर कागपुर्वीचा निव्वळ नफा	४९३	४२०	१,७३८	१,८४३
४	कालावधीसाठी कागपुर्वीचा निव्वळ नफा (अपवादामक बाबीनंतर)	४४९	४९८	१,४६२	१,७६३
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	४४४	४९८	१,४५७	१,७७९
६	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दराने मूल्य रु.२/- प्रत्येकी)	६३८	६३७	६३८	६३७
७	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वागवून)	-	-	-	८,८३६
८	नेट वर्ध	९.९९	८.४८		